
 

 
AD HOC – DATES AHEAD Page 1 of 2 (Updated 22nd July 2024) 
for the Beacon Parishes Mission Community   
(Denbury, Woodland, Broadhempston and Ipplepen with Torbryan) 
 
 
(Excluding regular weekly and monthly events - Please see the monthly posters and magazines for regular 
monthly and weekly events):  www.missioncommunity.org.uk/services-and-events 
 

(The dates below also do not include funerals and baptisms as both can be arranged at short notice) 
 
 

Wednesday 31st July, 11.30am 
Moretonhampstead History Society Tour at St Andrew’s Church, Ipplepen.  
 
 

Thursday 15th August, 7pm  
"Local Folk" concert with Tom Morris's Carport Extension, Cabin Crew from Sta*x choir and the Denbury Folkies. In Denbury 
Church. Donations to Devon Wildlife Trust and St Mary's. 
 

Sunday 11th August 2024, 10am-12 noon 
Denbury Church and Churchyard Work Party. Our regular gathering is on Sunday in the second week of August - as every Saturday 
is booked in Denbury in August! Good company...and cake! 
 

Saturday 17th August, 3pm 
"Mary Day" at The Church of St Mary the Virgin, Denbury. An afternoon of fun including art and craft activities, a short gathering 
at 4.30pm, followed by a BBQ starting at 5pm. Come for all or part of the afternoon. For catering purposes if you are planning to 
come to the BBQ please contact tessaamies@gmail.com / (01803) 813993  or rachelbelringer@gmail.com / (01803) 812529. This is 
a free event (although donations always gratefully received!) and all are very welcome. 
 

Monday 26th August, 3pm-5pm  
Bank Holiday Cream Teas at Church Cottage, East Street, Denbury. 
 

Saturday 31st August, 2pm  
Wedding Ceremony of David Cartlidge and Sian Smeaton at St Andrew’s Church, Ipplepen.  
 
Wednesday 4th September, 12 noon 
Lunch Club resumes at St Andrew’s Church Hall, Ipplepen, on the first Wednesday, after pausing for August.  
 

Monday 9th September 2024, 10am 
Hospitality Meeting at St Andrew’s Church, Ipplepen. 
 

Monday 9th September, 6.30pm – 8pm 
Study Group at St Andrew’s Church, Ipplepen.  Running twice monthly (2nd and 4th Monday of each month – further dates TBC)  
 
Saturday 14th September, 10.30am-12noon 
Coffee and Chat (with the Historic Churches Trust) at St Andrew’s Church, Ipplepen.   
 

Sunday 15th September 2024, pm  
Ipplepen PCC, Church Wardens, Hospitality Team and bellringers not available in the afternoon.  No coffee after church on this 
day.   
 

Monday 23rd September, 7pm 
PCC Meeting at St Andrew’s Church, Ipplepen.   
 

Saturday 28th September 2024, (am – Time TBC) 
Harvest Celebrations at the Church of St Mary the Virgin, Denbury.  Decorating the Church (am).  Children’s workshops in church 
(pm).   
 

Sunday 29th September 2024, 4pm  
Harvest Cream Teas at 4pm and ‘Harvest Praise’ at 5pm at the Church of St Mary the Virgin, Denbury.   
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(The dates below also do not include funerals and baptisms as both can be arranged at short notice) 
 
 
Monday 30th September 2024, 7.30pm 
‘Harvest Supper’ in Denbury Village Hall.   
 

Saturday 12th October, 10am-12noon 
Coffee and Chat plus ‘Gift Day 2024’ at St Andrew’s Church, Ipplepen.   
 

Sunday 13th October 2024, 2pm  
‘Nick Wyke & Beckie Driscol’ Folk Concert in Denbury 
 

Sunday 20th October 2024 (TBC) 
Folk Concert in Denbury 
 

Thursday 24th October, 10am  
Andrew at Meeting at Abbotsbury Church, Newton Abbot. 
 

Sunday 3rd November 2024 (TBC) 
Folk Concert in Denbury 
 

Sunday 17th November 2024 (TBC) 
Folk Concert in Denbury 
 

Saturday 23rd November, 10am   
‘Coffee, Cake and Crafts’ at Church Cottage, Denbury. 
 

Sunday 24th November 2024, 2pm  
‘Geoff Lakeman & Rob Murch’ Folk Concert in Denbury 
 

Sunday 24th November 2024 – Dates and times TBC 
Christmas Tree Festival at St Andrew’s Church, Ipplepen.    
 

Sunday 1st December, 12 noon  
Ploughmans and pud with a glass of wine in St Andrew’s Church Hall, Ipplepen, after church service. Tea and coffee if required.  
£7.50 per head. No coffee after the service. 
 

Friday 6th December 2024 
Christmas Fayre at St Andrew’s Church, Ipplepen.    
 

Saturday 7th December 2024. 10am to 12 noon 
Christmas Fayre at St Andrew’s Church, Ipplepen.    
 

2025 – Date TBC  
Unity in Sound Concert at St Andrew’s Church, Ipplepen.    
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